- 9 -
11. EMPLOYER'S QUARTERLY REPORT
Employers required to withhold and remit New Jersey gross income tax
from their employees’ pay will be electronically filing one of two quarterly
reports, Return NJ-927 or Return NJ-927-W, Employer’s Quarterly
Report.  The Employer’s Quarterly Report reports New Jersey Gross
Income Tax withheld and Worker Unemployment Insurance,
Supplemental Workforce Fund, Workforce Development Partnership

or more.  Tax due for the third month is paid when electronically
filing the quarterly report, Return NJ-927.  EFT taxpayers use
monthly TXP Tax Type code “01120”.
C. Quarterly Payer - When tax due for either of the first two months of
the quarter is less than $500, that tax should be paid when
electronically filing the quarterly report, Return NJ-927.  EFT
taxpayers use Quarterly TXP Tax Type Code “01130”.
D. Seasonal Business - Seasonal employers are also bound by the
same payment and filing requirements as listed above.
E. Annual Payer-Domestic Employers - Certain employers of
household workers may report and remit gross income tax and
unemployment and disability insurance contributions electronically
on an annual basis (NJ-927-H).  Employers with employees other
than domestic service workers may not use Return NJ-927-H, but
must electronically file a quarterly report, Return NJ-927 (or NJ-927-
W) each quarter.
F. Close of Business - The employer must file a final return.  The
final return must be filed within 30 days after the end of the month
in which business or payment of wages ceased, irrespective of the
reporting period due date.  Any tax due must be remitted with this
report.
13. ONLINE FILING OF THE NJ-927, NJ-927-W AND NJ-927-H
To access this service, you will need your New Jersey taxpayer
identification number and either your four-digit Personal Identification
Number (PIN) or the first four characters of your registered taxpayer
name.
Our website address for filing the NJ-927/NJ-927-W/NJ927-H is:
The Report information pertaining to the Employer Gross Income Tax
Withheld portion of the return will be filled in under sections titled: “GIT
Amounts Withheld for Quarter” and “Employer Gross Income Tax (GIT)
Withholding”.  The Labor and Workforce Development portion of the
return will be filled in under the section titled:  “Unemployment, Disability,
Workforce, and Family Leave”.
In addition to the filing of quarterly reports, payments for balances due
are required to be made electronically; paper checks will no longer be
accepted.  Our online service allows you to pay any balances due for the
quarter you are filing via credit card, e-check, or EFT.
You can find information and answers to frequently asked questions on
the following websites:
NJ Division of Taxation - http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/taxation
NJ Division of Revenue - http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/revenue
14. PAYMENT OF TAX WITHHELD
Payment is required for the full amount of tax withheld for your Monthly
Remittance (NJ-500) or Employer’s Quarterly Report (Return NJ-927 or
Return NJ-927-W) or Domestic Employer’s Annual Report (Return NJ-
927-H).
A registered employer or other authorized withholder of New Jersey
income tax is acting as a trustee for the State of New Jersey.  The amount
withheld must be remitted to the State in payment of the accrued income